MODEL 20 - TRACTOR
RESISTOR & SCR
PARTS CATALOG

S/N 13600 THRU 20999

PDPM-0082
DATED 6/18/80



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Raymond+Forklift+20+Tractor+Resistor+SCR+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN+13600

MODEL 20 BRAKE AND STEERING SECTION Customer Page 2-5
Parts Manual Master page S3=A3
D7 Revised August 15, 1980

BRAKE INSTALLATION %

Figure 812-002-602 (G)



MODEL 20 (812) DRIVE UNIT SECTION
. Customer Page 3-7

PARTS MANUAL Master page D7-Al
Revised February 15, 197!

70|—las/’%
!
772-”6/% d

§70-415/03

570-415 /19

570-4154/06
570-415 /17

442-244

7l
|
|
|
|

|
|
)

/
SEE NOTE ON BACK OF PAGE 772-116
570-415/01 701-206

PRESTOLITE
LONG FRAME

DRIVE MOTOR
FIGURE 570-415,4200



uo1193G UM 3AIQ 39S
uone||RISU| J0IOW BALIQ
2-4 0L 23S OW

Z2vo—=S00-vSi
S-dl 01 2v-OW

INIT vy
U0I103g [B211303]3 995
uonejeisuj uioy 920119

N

8E0-S00~VS |
<

Si4—-200-2I8
S~ 5

€02-L00-PS1

2-XW 0L T-X Z

+8 0L T-Tng

T oL 2d M
auvno 318vo—_ |

s52-100— N_m/

SIS

\ N

1€2- 006

LOE-LL8

) 2s1 Ss

£00-001-L

UO1303g |B914303]3 398G 1y 010-001-1
Alquassyy Jajjouo) 1T 4

U01393g [e914303]3 83g
uoe|jesu| Jazap JnoH

E—

£-vS 2-v5
nﬁﬁ%
v-vS T-vS
Sv80—0SI—I
820-0S I~
| _— zioTsm
| — T30l v

| 683-100CL8

| 888100218

HOLOW ®
L —— dWd L1317

L ——— 2-d 0L T-dW

6-dl OL 2-dW

| €1 f9€1~06s

LY 0—S00—- 31

T-X OL 2-XKW
(NOILVOOT 3LVNY3LTY)

u01308G d1|neIpAH 335
uoliejjeisu| 1010} B dwing ‘Xny
T-dlOL T -XW

T-x 0LZ-XW

086T ‘T 3Isnbny pastaay
€Td~-Td abed 193sen

G- ebed Jswojsn)

(9) #002-L00-%ST @anbta
NOILVYTIVLSNI TYOI¥LOATH

“P3S 0T T°POW ¥DS

Q. 0 M3IA

G-dl OL 2v-OW
2°¥ 0L 25-OW
2-4 0L TS-OW

(93N) 3¥IM I0HINOD
SSINYWH HONGL

(ALTHVTO H04 LV1d NMOHS T3NVd)

S€El

/

( ( M3IA
£808
lll\vowlhOOIvm_ ™y
*ASSY sz<u’ s
T = T
TS
L £
©
€51 9-
n o
L~ a1
T e vS1
&) 538
b
2 C
12
D
B g
B 2HE
\
WJ
@
3 @A: g

NOILDES TVOIYLOITE 0C TIAONW

8L0 f082-120-220

6€L—200—2I8

‘n 2s1 fo2e-120-v20

/fS0S—610- €20

92-L00~-VSI

L8O fS86-120-€20
vyl f086-120-€20

€92-L00-vS1

920119

Tans
IS} fol19-120-v20
2 “XW
oL Tx

+8 0L
-4

T-dn
oL 2-d
vYv0 Ff099~cz0-220

Tenuen sjaed



AT I s b Bt i W e bl e P N DN M Ve ad e V2 1INV

PARTS MANUAL

701-141

' 154-002-525
772 -012

701-02s
774-105
590-096

154 =002 -582

ﬁ/ 701-119

701-062 o 772-012
774-107 J
590-810 ~
460-121
1-085 -046
402-126
1-085-044 |
) 1-085-040
701-097 ™~
772 -009 590-034/19
154 -002 -515 \\\\\\+\¢
810- l

701-060
774 -107

~

154-002-~509

812 -000-467

1-030-011

154 -002 -501# 002
154-002-501/ 004

W—‘nn—ms
017136 ~150 4 060

| 154-002-514

Customer Page 4-15

Master page E5-A3
Revised June 1, 1978

\

701-066 1-030-012 I
772-007 ] 1-150-057
| , /
A 714-006 . C\%
/ )
| 360-019 714-003
154 -002-542 4 005 |
e e e —
RESISTOR CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 154-002-520/_ _ _ (p)



(¥) T00450L-200-218 dinb1a

ATAWASSY TINVd JOLOVILNOD paiepuels I03sIsSay
SYOLOVINOD € H ° SYOLOVINOD d TIVNDS
V-V M3IA
\\\\\\\ - ZLT-06S
600-50 —0T0- >
-t ,mmm-mOH-H 00Z-0T0-%ST $0Z-0T0-¥ST
Y0Z-0TO-ST | 90L-200-218
¥6240S0-SZT-LT0 )
S60-TOL
800£29%-S00-%ST 00-218
9ZL-200-218 ‘ /
-500-¥ST 98€-T0L
//// - 9LT-06S
LLO-S00-%ST — |
620-S0T-T = ™~
= 7 9L0-S00-%ST
S ' | 500-00T-T
$15-06S m
\ﬂmuu
£62£050-62T-LTO /////// | oL1-065
G ’ 82L-200-Z18 S8Y-T6S f\ | TTL-200-218
R o) s | -200-218 -~
LTL-200-218 -4 muxv||| 5 Dm S00-00T-T 0TL- < L 092-900-7ST
== €
\ O
\\\\\\ 2 = -
0v0-S0T-T i
902-0T0-%ST <
200-¥L0-T — | y0L-200-218
80L-200-Z18
| L15-06S
[ [ 9TT-TLL
p | € TA9ET-06S
13 520-010-T | | 915-06
T80-500-%ST : ~T€L-200-C18
Z6T-0€0-1 [~
-0TL
980-T0L i €LT-06G 7 //
780-500-%ST ST04082-920-€20 ZTIL-T00-CT8
Z10-S0T-T #S0-S0T-T
8L6T ‘T °unp poastaAdy
cg-Ld abed 1s3sey Tenuew s3jied

NOILDIS TVOIVLOITH 02 TIAOW
¢Z-¥ 8bed Jawojsn)



MODEL 20 ELECTRICAL SECTION Customer Page 4-33

Masi;er page E13-A2
Revised June 1, 1978

PARTS MANUAL

860114

g - (Q

DASH PANEL
810-715 X
// 812-000-351
810-910 X
/
/
U

022-001-480/ 061

022-004-3704 020

PN
& / \é“\
- o>
N - .
~ ~

8!2—002-!53
0 590-701
590-714

590-715
360-028/003  590-728

/ 590-736 l

P ‘ 590-701

812-000-353

360-028/£006

e

BATTERY CONNECTOR INSTALLATION
FIGURE 154-005-039 (A)



MODEL 20 ELECTRICAL SECTION Customer Page 4-43
PARTS MANUAL Master Page E21-A2
Added May 1, 1972

= 812-002-680
710123
772-123
714-045
_ 12-002~
774-216 - 710-123 °
|
& 772-123

710123

772-123

\/ 812-002-734

750=020

1=-110=-910

812-002-733
750-020

RESISTOR AND COVER
FIGURE 812-002-735



MODEL 20 ELECTRICAL SECTION
Customer Page 4-53
Parts Manual

Master page E25-B2
added august 15, 1979

20" and 24" high LIMIT SWITCH INSTALLATION
speed cut out Figure 821-001-238/4_



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION Customer Page 4-64

Master P -
WORKING LIGHTS INSTALLATION age E32-Bf

Figure 154-007-258+£ MODEL 20
Raymond Part Number Part Name No. Reqg‘d.
154-001-071 Light Bracket 1
154-007-137 Switch Assembly (S30) 1
017-160-060+£398 Wire Assembly 1
017-160-060+£399 Wire Assembly 1
1-012-060401 Connector 1
1-150-105401 Switch - Module 1l
*1-150-106403 Adapter 1
*]1-150-107401 Cap Lens 1
154-007-2564001 Cable Assy.(use on mast install.) 1
154-007-2564002 Cable Assy.(use on overhead guard 1
’ installation)
600-219 Bushing (use on mast install.) 1
600-220 Ring (use on mast install.) 1
611-029 Strap Ty-Rap AR
670-019-034 Stop (used w/tilting backrest) 1
710-008 Hex Hd.Cap Sc. 1/4-20 x 5/8 2
771-116 Fl. Washer 1/4 2
811-303 Clamp AR
*701-058 Rd.Hd.Mach.Sc.#6-32 x 1/4 AR
812-002-021 Light Assembly AR
1-012-057402 Pin Housing 1
1-012-041 Pin 2
591-454 Light (24v) 1
591-454/401 Bulb - Sealed Beam 1
611-024 Heat Shrink Tubing 1
812-003-067 Sleeve (use on mast install.) 2

*Not illustrated. Used in conjunction with preceding part number.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Raymond+Forklift+20+Tractor+Resistor+SCR+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN+13600

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY

"Figure 1-150-054

Item No.

Part Number

750-008
771-112
772-112
1-105-054402
1-105-061404
702-089
774-209
701-384
772-104
771-109
1-105-061405
1-105-061+403
1-105-061412
710-067
772-119
702-091
1-105-061401
1-105-061406
1-105-061402
1-105-021402
1-105-0544#10
1-105-054407
701-418
1-105-071/403
1-105-054404
1-105-021417
1-105-054+05

Customer Page 4-74
Master Page C2-C4

MODEL 20

Part Name

Nut, 10-32 x 3/8 x 1/8 Hex.
Washer #10

Washer #10 Split St.
Washer - Non-Metallic
Bushing

Lock

Screw 8-32 x 7/16 Fl.Hd.St.
Washer No. 8 Ext. Lock
Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Rd. Hd.
Washer No. 8 Split Lock
Washer No. 8

Bridge Guide

Bushing

Washer ~ Metallic

Screw

Washer 5/16 Split, Lock
Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Fl.HAd.
Insulation

Insulation Assy
Insulation

Detent

Movable Core & Rod Assy
Return Spring

Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Bd.Hd.
Insulating Clip

Coil (24)

Washer Non-Metallic
Contactor Service kit (includes)
Main Spring Contact

Mov. Bridge Assy

Buss Bar Assy.

Quantity

h)HPJP‘HF*F‘mPHPJP‘HF‘F‘hroh);rdh)NEON)MbOP‘H\DW>H



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 1-105-007A -105-012

RAYMOND PART NUMBER

§ ++1-05-007/0I
1-105-007/ 02
1-105-007/ 03
1-105-007 4 04
1-105-007 4 05
1-105-007/ 06
1-105-007 407
1-105-007 4 08
1-105-0074 09
1-105-007/10

| 1-105-011 /15
1-105-012 # 01
1-105-021/ 04
1-105-021 4 05

I *«] -] 05021/ 06

*#] -105-0214 09
1-105-0374 03
1-105-061/12
701-075
701-330
702 -062
702 -091
710-007
750-008
771-107
771-109
771-112
772 -104
772 -107
772412
772-116
774-207

1-105-007 /11
1-105-007 01
1-105-021/ 06
1-105-021/ 09

PART NAME

Buss BAR ASSE MBLY
DETENT

INSULATION

INSULATION

RETURN SPRING
NON-METALLIC WASHER
INSULATOR ASSEMBLY
WASHER - NON-METALLIC
Mov . CORE AND ROD ASSEMBLY
ColL ASSEMBLY - 36V
INSULATING CLIP

CoiL ASSEMBLY - 24V
BUSHING

BUSHING

MAIN CONTACT SPRING
Mov ., BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
BRIDGE GUIDE

METALLIC WASHER
RD.HD ,.Sc.6-32 X |
PAN HD,ST.Sc,. 8-32 X 7/46
FL.HD.Sc. 6-32 X 3/8
FL.HD.Sc. 8-32 X 12
HEX HD.Sc. 1/a-28 X 12
HEx NuT 10-32 X 3/8
WASHER 76

WasHER #8

WasHer #10
LOCKWASHER #8
LOCKWASHER #6
LOCKWASHER #10
LOCKWASHER 1/4
WASHER #6

CONTACTOR SERVICE KIT: INCLUDES

Buss BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN CONTACT SPRING
MOVABLE BRIDGE ASSEMBLY

#*THESE PARTS MAY BE ORDERED IN KIT FORM ONLY .

Customer Page 4-84

Master page C2-Cl
Model 20

No, REa'p,

N = = = = = [\) == = e e e e = e ]

~— o N —=NAN®NH
a

- e = = NN = N @



THE RAYMOND COCRPORATION Customer Page 5-4

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Master page H2-M1l
FIGURE 812-003-037 4 MODEL 20
RAYMOND PART NUMBER PART NAME No, REQ'D,

030-106-0114 108 HosE ASSEMBLY 1
030-108-012/ 114 HoSE ASSEMBLY 1
030-108-026 4 515 HosSE ASSEMBLY I
030-108-028 / 314 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
030-505-016 7 333 HOSE ASSEMBLY !
030-506-035/ 034 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
030-908 0194 OI1 HosE ASSEMBLY 1
030-908-039/ Ol HosE ASSEMBLY I
124-000-277 LINE ASSEMBLY I
124-000--278 LINE ASSEMBLY i

124-000-2794/ 001 LINE ASSEMBLY (FOR 14-3/4 BATT .COMPT.
ONLY) 1

124-000-2794 002 LINE AsseMBLY (FOR 12-3/8 BATT.COMPT,
ONLY) 1
790-707 ELBOW I
811-404 CLAMP 1
*701-088 RD.HD.MACH.Sc. 8-32 X 3/8 1
*772-104 LocKwASHER #g l
811-705 PIPE STRAP I
811710 PIPE STRAP 2
»701-181 RD.HD.MACH.Sc, 1/4-28 X 3/8 2
*772-116 L.OCKWASHER 1/4 2

* NOT ILLUSTRATED, USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PRECEDING PART NUMBER,



RAYMOND PART NUMBER

520-406/ Ol
520-409/ 16
520-432,/ 03
520-432/ 04
520-4324 05
520-433/ 01
520-433/ 02
520-433/ 04
520-433, 05
520-433/ 07
520-4384 03
520-4384 05
520-4384 09
520-438/ II
520-452/ 06
530-414
530-467
530-477
710-012
772-116

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 520-443

PART NAME

CoIL = 24V

SHELL

SPRING WASHER

MANUAL RELEASE ASSEMBLY
TUuBE SuB ASSEMBLY

PLATE

SPRING

SPoOL

BLock

HEXx HD .CAP SCREW

RING

SLEEVE

WASHER

WASHER

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

HEX HD ,CAP Sc. 1/4-20 X 7/8
LOCKWASHER 1/4

Customer Page 5-14
Master page H4-L1

MODEL 20

No, Rea'n,

O Hh ™ = N b ™ = = N QA = = N = e em e e



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

Customer Page 5-22 cont'd LIFT PUMP AND MOTOR

Master Page H10-A4 cont'd Figure 812-002-604 (B)

MODEL 20 ’

Raymond Part Number Part Name No. Req'.d
500-338410 Seal Repair Kit: includes 1

500-335406 Check Spring 2
500-338401 Diaphragm 1
500-338402 Back-Up Gasket 1
500-3384£03 Shaft Seal 1
500~338406 Diaphragm Seal 1
500-344405 Protector Gasket 1
850~-006 Steel Ball 2

NOTE: If the tag on the Motor or information on the Inspection Report
shows the Prestolite Serial # beginning with 6L or higher, and/or
if the Commutator End Head Assembly is made of Aluminum (a magnet
will not stick), your Lift Motor will be the Short Frame
(570-4274#4201). Otherwise, your truck has the Long Frame
(570-427-200) Motor. .



€ v/€ X 8¢-%/1 °9S deD°pH X3H yT10-0TL 9T
€ 8Z-%/1 INN wepr x3H S0v-0SL ST
z uild 695-200-218 A
z utd 193300 0T6-0T18 €T
T noqrd €T19-06L ¢l
1 91ddIN Zv0-28L 1T
1 1e3s zT8-78L 0T
1 aoqTd T1ST-28L 6
1 noqTd 6ZV-06L 8
1 “oqTd ¢11-08L L
4 v/T1-1 ¥ 91-8/€ °9S deD°pH x3H VET-0TL 9
z 8/€ I3ysemydo] €CTI-CLL S
z 8/€ 1ayseM 3eld €CT-TLL 14
TTed 1933S
{e=2S 10303301d
1ess wbeaydetq
Teas 33eys
393sen dn-jyoed
wbeaydetq
butads %03y
1 :sapnout 31y 11eday Tess 0T#8€€-00S o€
v Z/T1-2 X 8Z-91/S °9S deDd°pH X3H Zv0-0¢€L Jd€
1 ATquassy Tamoq pue Lpod €0#4Cv€-00S g€
1 ATquassy 1e3D aa11d 20AZv€-00S ac
1 ATquassy 1ean 13TpI T0AZ¥€-00S o€
T ATquessy @3eld 3juoid S0#8EE-00S g€
1 ATquassy a3jerd jyoed 70/£8€€-00G ve
T 939T7dwod - dung Zv€E-00S €
1 buttdnod 609-200-CT18 [4
¥ 3ayoe1d - 3fod TTYALTY-0LS 1T
8 Burads ysnig 0TVALTY-0LS  €MT
8 ysnig 6TVALTY-0LS  TAT
T ATquessvV IS9pTOH ysnig 8TVALZY-0LS  TAT
1 ATquassy 39yoeag LTVALTY-0LS AT
1 31 M210§S STHALTY-0LS 1
z 3Ty TeUTWwIdy VCTVALZY-0LS HT
1 ATquassy 110D PI31d 9TVALZY-0LS  TDT
1 ATquassy ayox STVALTY-0LS o1
1 Buriesd TTed VIVALTY-0LS a1
1 13ute3}ay burieag CIVALTY-0LS a1
1 sanjeuay TIVALTY-0LS at
1 Buriesdg TTed ETVALTY-0LS o1
1 Jayoe1g TZVALTY-0LS a1
€ 3tod €TVALTY-0LS V1
1 I1030W - 933T1dwo) 00¥#LZV-0LS T
“p.,bay ‘oN SweN 3ied ISqunN 31ed °‘ON Wa3I
0Z 'TIAONW

(2) 0€9-200-¢T8 2ianbrd
YOLOW ANV dWnd 4LJdI71

T1I¥Y-0TH sbed 1d93sen
0£-G abed Jawojsn)
NOILVHOdEHOD GNOWAVYH 3HL



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION
AUXILIARY MOTOR (PORTER)

Customer Page 5-40
Master page H10-D2

FIGURE 570-214 _ MODEL 20
RAYMOND PART NUMBER PART NAME No. REQ'D,

442125 BALL BEARING 2
570-2144 Ol FIELD SHELL AssY, (INCLUDES MAGNETS) |

570-214/ 04 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY |

570-2144 07 COMMUTATOR HooD |

570-2144 08 FLANGE HooD 1

5702144 10 BRUSH 8
5702144 11 BRUSH SPRING 8
570-2144 12 BRUSH HOLDER + HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1

570-2144 13 JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2
570-214/ 14 BuTToN Hp.CAP Sc.#10-24 x 5/8 (NYLOK) 4
570-2144 5 INSULATION WASHER 4
5702144 16 STUD INSULATOR 2
5702144 17 ENCLOSING COVER l

570214/ 18 THRU BOLTS 4
570-2144 20 WELD NuT 4
570-8134 09 LOAD SPRING - C ,E, |

701111 RD.HD.MACH.Sc, 10-32 X 1/4 8
730-036 HEX HD.BoLT 5/16-i8 X 1-1/4 2
760-806 HEX NuT 1/4-20 4
760 -813 HEX 5/16~18 (LIGHT SERIES ) 4
771-116 FLAT WASHER 1/4 (ZINC PLATE) 2
771-119 L.OCKWASHER 5/16 ( ZINC PLATE) 2
772016 LOCKWASHER 1/4 4
772-112 LOCKWASHER #10 12
774-119 LockwASHER (EXT., TOOTH) s/ie 2



MODEL 20 HYDRAULIC SECTION Customer Page 5-51

Master Page H13-B5
Added 10/15/79

Parts Manual

AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION

1 Spool Vvalve

Figure 812-002-802# (D)



MODEL 20 HYDRAULIC SECTION
Parts Manual Customer Page 5-61
Master page H15-B2
Revised August 15, 1979

Cessna 520-065
and 520-043

CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
Figure 520-043



Model 20 Hydrualic Section Customer Page 5-71

Parts Manual Page H21-Bl
- Added 5/15/80

i
1
L e ]

switching Solenoid Hydraulic Supp.
Inboard Reel Figure 100-018-978



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Raymond+Forklift+20+Tractor+Resistor+SCR+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN+13600

